
CNHF Sliding fee schedule 2021 v02172021

Fed. Poverty 
Guideline*

At or 
Below 
100%

101% – 
125%

126% – 
150%

151% – 
175% 176% – 200% Above 

200%
Fed. Poverty 
Guideline*

At or 
Below 
100%

101% – 
125%

126% – 
150%

151% – 
175%

176% – 
200%

Above 
200%

Nominal Nominal 

($25) Charge 
20%

Charge 
40% Charge 60% Charge 80% ($25) Charge 

20%
Charge 

40%
Charge 

60%
Charge 

80%

$0- $12,881- $16101- $19,321- $22,541 $0- $1,074- $1,343- $1,611- $1,879

$12,880 $16,100 $19,320 $22,540 $25,760 $1,073 $1,342 $1,610 $1,878 $2,147
$0- $17,421- $21,776- $26,131- $30,486 $0- $1,453 $1,816- $2,179- $2,541

$17,420 $21,775 $26,130 $30,485 $34,840 $1,452 $1,815 $2,178 $2,540 $2,903
$0- $21,961- $27,451- $32,941- $38,431 $0- $1,831- $2,289- $2,746- $3,204

$21,960 $27,450 $32,940 $38,430 $43,920 $1,830 $2,288 $2,745 $3,203 $3,660
$0- $26,501- $33,126- $39,751- $46,376- $0- $2,209- $2,761- $3,314- $3,866-

$26,500 $33,125 $39,750 $46,375 $53,000 $2,208 $2,760 $3,313 $3,865 $4,417
$0- $31,041- $38,801- $46,561- $54,321 $0- $2,588- $3,234- $3,881- $4,528

$31,040 $38,800 $46,560 $54,320 $62,080 $2,587 $3,233 $3,880 $4,527 $5,173
$0- $35,581- $44,476- $53,371- $62,266- $0- $2,966- $3,707- $4,449- $5,190

$35,580 $44,475 $53,370 $62,265 $71,160 $2,965 $3,706 $4,448 $5,189 $5,930
$0- $40,121- $50,151- $60,181- $70,211 $0- $3,344- $4,180- $5,016- $5,852

$40,120 $50,150 $60,180 $70,210 $80,240 $3,343 $4,179 $5,015 $5,851 $6,687
$0- $44,661- $55,826- $66,991- $78156- $0- $3,723- $4,653- $5,584- $6,514

$44,660 $55,825 $66,990 $78,155 $89,320 $3,722 $4,652 $5,583 $6,513 $7,443

For each additional 
 

$4,540 $5,675 $6,810 $7,945 $9,080 $8,960+ For each additional 
 

$378 $473 $567 $662 $757 5746+

*Based on 2020 Federal Poverty Guidelines published in the Federal Register February 1, 2021

Discounted charge includes all services performed by the center during the visit (i.e. in-house labs, x-rays, injections, labs performed by external and any non-face to face visits 

For families/households with more than 8 persons add $378 for each additional person.

Family Size

1

$34,841+ 2

$43,921+ 3

4

For families/households with more than 8 persons add $4,540 for each additional person.

5

6

7

8

$25,761+ $2,148

$53,001+

$62,081+

$71,161+

2021 Sliding Fee Schedule-Annual Income 2021 Sliding Fee Schedule-Monthly Income

Family Size No 
Discount

No 
Discount

6

1

7

8

$2,904

$3,661

$4,418

$5,174

$5,861

$6,688

$7,444

$80,241+

$89,3211+

2

3

4

5


	Sheet1

