Fed. Poverty Guideline*	At or Below 100%	101% – 125%	126% – 150%	151% – 175%	176% – 200%	Above 200%	Fed. Poverty Guideline*	At or Below 100%	101% – 125%	126% – 150%	151% – 175%	176% – 200%	Above 200%
Family Size	Nominal (\$25)	Charge 20%	Charge 40%	Charge 60%	Charge 80%	- No - Discount	Family Size	Nominal (\$25)	Charge 20%	Charge 40%	Charge 60%	Charge 80%	– No – Discount
\$12,880	\$16,100	\$19,320	\$22,540	\$25,760	·	\$1,073	\$1,342	\$1,610	\$1,878	\$2,147			
2	\$0-	\$17,421-	\$21,776-	\$26,131-	\$30,486	\$34,841+	2	\$0-	\$1,453	\$1,816-	\$2,179-	\$2,541	\$2,904
	\$17,420	\$21,775	\$26,130	\$30,485	\$34,840			\$1,452	\$1,815	\$2,178	\$2,540	\$2,903	
3	\$0-	\$21,961-	\$27,451-	\$32,941-	\$38,431	\$43,921+	3	\$0-	\$1,831-	\$2,289-	\$2,746-	\$3,204	\$3,661
	\$21,960	\$27,450	\$32,940	\$38,430	\$43,920			\$1,830	\$2,288	\$2,745	\$3,203	\$3,660	
4	\$0-	\$26,501-	\$33,126-	\$39,751-	\$46,376-	\$53,001+	4	\$0-	\$2,209-	\$2,761-	\$3,314-	\$3,866-	\$4,418
	\$26,500	\$33,125	\$39,750	\$46,375	\$53,000			\$2,208	\$2,760	\$3,313	\$3,865	\$4,417	
5	\$0-	\$31,041-	\$38,801-	\$46,561-	\$54,321	\$62,081+	5	\$0-	\$2,588-	\$3,234-	\$3,881-	\$4,528	\$5,174
	\$31,040	\$38,800	\$46,560	\$54,320	\$62,080			\$2,587	\$3,233	\$3,880	\$4,527	\$5,173	
6	\$0-	\$35,581-	\$44,476-	\$53,371-	\$62,266-	\$71,161+	6	\$0-	\$2,966-	\$3,707-	\$4,449-	\$5,190	\$5,861
	\$35,580	\$44,475	\$53,370	\$62,265	\$71,160			\$2,965	\$3,706	\$4,448	\$5,189	\$5,930	
7	\$0-	\$40,121-	\$50,151-	\$60,181-	\$70,211	\$80,241+	7	\$0-	\$3,344-	\$4,180-	\$5,016-	\$5,852	\$6,688
	\$40,120	\$50,150	\$60,180	\$70,210	\$80,240			\$3,343	\$4,179	\$5,015	\$5,851	\$6,687	
8	\$0-	\$44,661-	\$55,826-	\$66,991-	\$78156-	\$89,3211+	8	\$0-	\$3,723-	\$4,653-	\$5,584-	\$6,514	\$7,444
	\$44,660	\$55,825	\$66,990	\$78,155	\$89,320			\$3,722	\$4,652	\$5,583	\$6,513	\$7,443	
For each additional	\$4,540	\$5,675	\$6,810	\$7,945	\$9,080	\$8,960+	For each additional	\$378	\$473	\$567	\$662	\$757	5746+
i or cacii additiollal	φ 4 ,540	φυ,υ/ υ	φυ,ο τυ	φ1,9 4 0	φ9,000	φυ,900+	or each additional	φ3/0	Φ 4 13	φυσι	φυυΖ	कारा	3740+

*Based on 2020 Federal Poverty Guidelines published in the Federal Register February 1, 2021

Discounted charge includes all services performed by the center during the visit (i.e. in-house labs, x-rays, injections, labs performed by external and any non-face to face visits